
 

 

 

  

 
FROM: Ms Patiswa Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za; Ref: RT4-2023/RT4-1-2023 

 

 

CONTRACT: RT4-2023 and RT4-1-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY AND 
RESCUE EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2023 TO 31 
AUGUST 2028 

AMENDMENT 9 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the list of RT4-2023 and RT4-1-2023 participating institutions has been updated. 

# 
PROVINCIAL 
DEPARTMENT 
NAME 

CONTACT PERSON CONTACT NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF PARTICIPATION 

1 
National 
Department of 
Health 

Ahmed Bham Cell: 073 571 6392 
ahmed.bham@health.gov. 1 September 2023 

2 
Department of 
Health: Eastern 
Cape 

 Mr A.K. Munilal  
 Cell: 060 572 7172 
ak.munilal@echealth.gov.za 1 September 2023 

3 Department of 
Health: Free State 

Sidney. Dywili Cell: 072 867 4543 
DywiliSTI@fshealth.gov.za 1 September 2023 

4 Department of 
Health: Gauteng Reuben Ruiters 

Cell: 083 289 0088 
Reuben.Ruiters@gauteng.gov.
za 

1 September 2023 

5 
Department of 
Health: Western 
Cape 

Bradley Klein 
 

Tel: 021 830 3729 
Bradley.Klein@westerncape.g
ov.za 

1 September 2023 

6 Department of 
Defence D.J. Engela 

Cell: 083 395 0763 
 
David.Engela@dod.mil.za 

1 September 2023 

7 South African 
Police Service  Frans Mabeleng 

Tel: 012 8458895  
mabelengDF@saps.gov.za 
 
 

1 September 2023 

8 
Johannesburg 
Metropolitan 
Municipality 

Fana Mnguni 
Cell: 083 416 6634 
 
FanaM@joburg.org.za  

1 September 2023 

9 
Dr Kenneth 
Kaunda district 
municipality 

Jeanne Marie 
Brown  

Tel: 018 473 8000 
brownj@kaundadistrict.gov.za 
/ 

1 September 2023 
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brown.jeannemarie@gmail.co
m   
 

10 Vhembe District 
Municipality Norman Ndou 

Cell: 083 525 8764 
 
ndoun@vhembe.gov.za 

19 September 
2023 

11 
Department of 
Health: Kwa Zulu 
Natal 

Nikiwe Bridgette 
Zungu 

Cell: 083 501 1955 
Bridgette.Zungu@kznhealth.go
v.za 

16 October 2023 

12 Department of 
Health: Limpopo 

David Dennison 
 

Cell: 071 628 6012 
 
David.dennison@dhsd.limpop
o.gov.za  

16 November 2023 

13 
Department of 
Correctional 
Services 

Jacob Sibanyoni 

Tel: 012 305 8041 
 
Jacob.Sibanyoni@dcs.gov.za 
 

16 November 2023 

14 Witzenberg Local 
Municipality 

Annelize 
Lamprecht-Vertue 

Cell: 082 456 7182 
Annelize@witzenberg.gov.za 16 November 2023 

15 
Department of 
Health, 
Mpumalanga 

Lizel Pretorius 
Tel: 013 766 3250 / 3298 
LizelP@mpuhealth.gov.za 
 

22 February 2024 

16 Sol Plaatjie 
Municipality Mrs B. Nkoe Tel Number: 053 830 6172 

bnkoe@solplaatje.org.za 31 July 2024 

17 Department of 
Health, North West L Masu 

Cell: 066 283 4070 
LMasu@nwpg.gov.za> 
 

12 August 2024 

18 Midvaal 
Municipality Menzi Mdlalose Cell: 010 49 2991 

menzim@midvaal.gov.za 6 March 2025 

19 West Rand District 
Municipality Felicia Ntuli Cell: 083 659 0261  

fntuli@wrdm.gov.za 26 March 2025 

20 Emfuleni Local 
Municipality D.R Marais 

Cell: 082 901 5727 
dirkm@emfuleni.gov.za 
 

29 April 2025 

21 Overstrand 
Municipality Zimasa Mayekiso Cell: 028 313 8152 

zmayekiso@overstrand.gov.za 29 April 2025 

22 Johannesburg 
Water SOC Ltd Caroline Matabane 

Cell: 011 688 1400 
caroline.matabane@jwater.co.
za 

23 June 2025 
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Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

 

Mothushi Moifo 
Director: Contract Management 
Transversal Contracting 
Date: 23 June 2025 
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